GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2510
ANSWERED ON:08.12.2006

HOUSING SCHEMES/ PROJECTS OF HUDCO
Barad Shri Jashubhai Dhanabhai;Baxla Shri Joachim;Prasad Shri Hari Kewal

Will the Minister of HOUSING AND URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) The details of the housing schemes/projects completed by HUDCO during the last three years, State-wise ;

(b) The details of housing schemes/projects likely to be launched by HUDCO to solve the housing problems in urban areas in the near future ;

(c)Whether HUDCO provide loans to State Governments, Corporate Sector, NGOs and Charitable Trusts/Institutions for construction of community toilets and sanitation facilities ; and

(d) If so, the details thereof during the last two years , category-wise, State-wise?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION (KUMARI SELJA)

(a): The State-wise details of housing loans sanctioned by HUDCO in the last three years is at Annexure-.

(b)&(c) : HUDCO provides loan assistance to the State Governments,Housing Boards, Development Authorities, Cooperative Societies and various other public sector and private sector organizations for housing, urban infrastructure, land acquisition, slum and environmental improvement schemes, etc.

(d) : The details of category-wise, State-wise loan sanction in the last two year is at Annexure-Il.
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